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CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Jim Mishey
MedCentral Health Systems
335 Giessner Avenue
Mansfield, Ohio 44903

Dear Mr. Mishey:

The stack test conducted on November 13-14, 2008, on the Medical Waste Incinerator
Ohio EPA emissions unit No. N004, has been reviewed. The testing was conducted in
conformance with Ohio EPA methods and procedures. Our review confirms the
following reported data is accurate:

Critical Test Data
(In Three Run Averages)

Maximum
Source	 Source

Actual Emission	 Allowable Emission Operating Operating
Pollutant Rate	 Rate	 Rate	 Rite

PM	 0.04 lb/hr	 0.72 lb/hr	 600 lbs/hr	 600 lbs/hr
0.0060 gr/dscf*	 0.015 gr/dscr
0.0067 lb/100 lbs 	 0.10 lb/lOU lbs waste
waste charged	 charged

Cd	 5.69 x 10.6 lb/hr	 0.010 lblhr	 600 lbs/hr	 600 lbs/hr
8.87 x10 4 gr/1000 0.07 gr/1000 dscr
dscf*

* Corrected to 7% oxvoen. dcv basis. standard conditions

The compliance demonstration is acceptable and satisfies the compliance
demonstration requirements contained in the Title V operating permit. Thank you for
your cooperation in this matter.
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However, there is an issue with the timeliness of the submittal of the hard copy test
results. The facility has failed to provide Ohio EPA with a written report of test results
within thirty days of testing for the stack test. Failure to provide test results within 30
days of testing is a violation of term A.V.1 .xiii of the Title V permit, issued 4/18/03.
This is also a violation of Ohio Revised Code 3704.05.

The company's written response to this letter is requested by February 27, 2009. It
should be submitted to Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office and contain a compliance
plan to remedy the situation and prevent this from occurring in the future.

Please note that the submission of information to respond to this letter does not
constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties pursuant to ORC
section 3704.06. The. Ohio EPA will make the decision on whether to pursue or decline
to pursue such penalties regarding this matter at a later date.

If the company has any questions and/or comments concerning this letter, please
contact me at the above address, by calling (419) 373-3137, or electronically via e-mail
at thomas.cikotteepa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

Thomas C. Cikotte
Division of Air Pollution Control
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